December 31, 2021

Memo To: Board of Directors
From: Jenny Loeck, Treasurer
Subject: Quarterly Treasurer's Report

As of December 31, 2021

Balance September 30, 2021
Bremer Bank

Receipts Income $
Interest

Total Receipts

Disbursements October 2021 $
November 2021
December 2021
Bank Service Charges
Uncleared transactions

Balance December 31, 2021
Bremer Bank

Total Disbursements

A

(. Im

14,127.12
284.30

89,892.29
22,170.04
10,958.34

6,106.09

$ 809,201.62
$ 14,411.42
$ 129,126.76
$  694,486.28
$ 694,486.28

Jenny Ieck,Treasurer




