December 31, 2021

Memo To:

**Board of Directors** 

From:

Jenny Loeck, Treasurer

Subject:

Quarterly Treasurer's Report

As of December 31, 2021

## Balance September 30, 2021

Bremer Bank				\$	809,201.62
Receipts	Income Interest	\$	14,127.12 284.30		
	Total Receipts	<del>- , · , ·</del>		\$	14,411.42
Disbursements	October 2021	\$	89,892.29		
	November 2021		22,170.04		
	December 2021		10,958.34		
	Bank Service Charges		, <u></u>		
	Uncleared transactions		6,106.09	-	
	Total Disbursements			\$	129,126.76
				\$	694,486.28

## Balance December 31, 2021

Bremer Bank

\$ 694,486.28

Jenny Leck, Treasurer